Craven County Board of Election

2026 March Primary
EARLY VOTING LOCATIONS AND HOURS

LOCATIONS

Board of Elections Office
406 Craven 5t, New Bern

322 E.

AMP, LLC

Main Street, Havelock

Cove City Fire Department
425 S. Main Street, Cove City

Vanceboro Fire Department
375 NC Hwy 43, Vanceboro

SCHEDULE

DAY DATE OPEN CLOSE
Thursday 2/12/2026 |8:00 A.M. |7:30 P.M.
Friday 2/13/2026 |8:00 A.M. |7:30 P.M.
Saturday 2/14/2026 CLOSED
Sunday 2/15/2026 CLOSED
Monday 2/16/2026 |8:00 A.M. |7:30 P.M.
Tuesday 2/17/2026 |8:00 A.M. |7:30 P.M.
Wednesday 2/18/2026 |8:00 A.M. | 7:30 P.M.
Thursday 2/19/2026 |8:00 A.M. |7:30 P.M.
Friday 2/20/2026 |8:00 A.M. |7:30 P.M.
Saturday 2/21/2026 |8:00 A.M. |3:00 P.M.
Sunday 2/22/2026 CLOSED
Monday 2/23/2026 |8:00 A.M. |7:30 P.M.
Tuesday 2/24/2026 |8:00 A.M. |7:30 P.M.
Wednesday 2/25/2026 |(8:00 A.M. |7:30 P.M.
Thursday 2/26/2026 |8:00 A.M. |7:30 P.M.
Friday 2/27/2026 |8:00 A.M. |7:30 P.M.
Saturday 2/28/2026 |8:00 A.M. |3:00 P.M.




